TOWN OF BRUNO
BYLAW NO. 03/2024

A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF BRUNO TO ESTABLISH
CERTAIN FEES AND CHARGES
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The Council of the Town of Bruno in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts as follows:

1. That the Town of Bruno’s provision of any service or information is subject to the restrictions of the
Local Authority Freedom of Information and Privacy Act or any other relevant Act.

2. Allfees and charges as outlined in Schedule “A” attached and forming part of this Bylaw are due and
payable prior to the service being performed or the information being provided.

3. For other information or services that do not expressly require Council approval and are not defined
within Schedule “A”, the CAO shall have the authority to determine an appropriate fee or charge.

REPEALED

Bylaw 02/2023 is hereby repealed

SEAL

Mayor — Dale Glessman CAOQ - Colette/Radcliffe

Read a third time and adopted
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SCHEDULE “A”

OFFICE SERVICES

Facsimile $1.00 per transmission
Photocopy - Black & White 0.25 per copy
Photocopy — Color 0.50 per copy
Laminate — Full sheet $2.00 per sheet
Laminate — Card Size $1.00 per card

Scan & Email Document

$1.50 per transmission

NSF Fee

$30.00 per item

Pet License — Neutered/Spayed

$15 per pet per year

Pet License — Intact

$30 per pet per year

REACT Tags

Current Cost from REACT

PUBLIC WORKS

CUSTOM WORK — WITH OPERATOR ONLY

Snow Blowing

$120/hour — Minimum 1 hour charge

Grass Cutting $100/hour — Minimum 1 hour charge
Back Hoe or Grader Work $125/hour — Minimum 1 hour charge
Packer $500/day or $250/ % day or $75/hour

Steamer or Pressure Washer

$120/hour — Minimum 1 hour charge

Tamper Rental — Resident Use, no operator required

$125/day or $75/ % day — minimum charge $75

Metal Detector — no guarantee of accuracy

n/c for Town residents

Road Base Gravel or Black Top Soil

$50/yard — delivered in Town

ALL CHARGES ARE SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE TAXES




